HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 13-12-521

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to renew for 2014 the Public Water System Compliance Monitoring Program (CMP) contract with Analytica Group, LLC, for testing Lily Lake and Piedad water for the quoted price of \$13,000.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough operates a public water system and is required by the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) to regularly test the water; and

WHEREAS, the water testing is made up of many samples for the year that cannot be done in-house, including testing for 24 Bactis, 4 TTHM and HAA5, 10 lead and copper, arsenic, asbestos, nitrates, and nitrites; and

WHEREAS, Analytica works with ADEC and sends sample kits when the testing is due and samples need to be collected; and

WHEREAS, this contract includes courier fees and once a month the swimming pool water sample is included in order to split the shipping costs; and

WHEREAS, funds for this are in the FY14 budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to renew for 2014 the Public Water System Compliance Monitoring Program (CMP) contract with Analytica Group, LLC, for testing Lily Lake and Piedad water for the quoted price of \$13,000.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 10th day of December, 2013.

OCTOBER 17 2002

ATE OF AL

Attest:

Michelle Webb, Interim Borough Clerk

BOR Stephanie Scott, Mayor